

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA
HYDERABAD

Main Case No.: CONTEMPT CASE Nos.808 of 2026 and 1631 of 2025
PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
05.	21.07.2026	<u>BVR,J</u> <u>C.C. Nos.808 of 2026 and 1631 of 2025</u> Mr. R.Sameer Ahmed, learned Standing Counsel for HYDRAA, appearing for the respondent, submitted that the order dated 17.07.2025 passed by this Court in W.P. No.20780 of 2025 has been complied with and the board has been removed. However, Mr. B.Mayur Reddy, learned Senior Counsel, appearing for Mr. V.S.R.M.V.Prasad Sanaka, learned counsel for the petitioner, submitted that the board has not been removed. Further, as per the photographs which are produced before this Court, the respondent-HYDRAA has deployed vehicles and leveling works have been undertaken thereby violating the order dated 17.07.2025. Respondents shall file counter by the next date of hearing. Post on 07.08.2026. BVR,J RRK	

SL. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE

SL. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE